Mayespark Primary School

NEWSLETTER

February 2022

Dear Parents and Carers,

| would like to start by thanking you for testing your children regularly. This has been really
helpful and we are finally starting to see cases slow down and we have most staff back in
school at the moment.

Also thank you for your cooperation and understanding with regard to cancelling clubs at
short notice. | am hopeful that this won’t be necessary as cases continue to fall. Please
continue to test and socialise carefully over half term so we don’t encourage Covid!

Thank you to those of you who have updated your contact details recently, if you have not
done this yet, please do so.

It was really lovely to see all the children dressed in bright colours on Love and Happiness
day! Thank you for helping them choose their colour.

Have a lovely, safe half term and please continue reading with your child every day!

Emiley Davies
Headteacher

Easy Fundraising

We are looking to develop a reflection
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garden for our children. To help fund
this, please sign up for Easy

Fundraising. It’s completely free for

any shopper and every penny raised
will benefit our children.



https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/
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HOMELESSNESS

King George &
Queen's Hospitals
Charity

How do you think we can make our school a
better place? Our School Councillors are
always ready to listen. So, if you have any
ideas, don’t forget to speak to them.




LEARNING
HIGHLIGHTS




LEARNING
HIGHLIGHTS

Year 2 ventured into London last week. They visited the London Eye and learned about some of the key
landmarks in our city. Upon returning to class the children have written reports about their experiences, we
trust you will enjoy reading examples of their work below.
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8th
8th
9th
9th
10t
10t
10t
11th
215t
25t

3rd
3rd

8th

14t
15t
16t
1 8th
1 8th
21st
23rd
30th

18th
19th
22nd
22nd
29th

Sharman to visit Hindu Temple
Parents’ Evening (3:40-5:40pm)
Coleman to visit Hindu Temple

Parents’ Online Safety Meeting — Zoom

Jemison to visit Hindu Temple
Parents’ Evening (3:40 — 7:20pm)
EYFS Fairy Tale dress up day
Break up for half term

Children return to school

EYFS Coffee Morning — Nursery

World Book Day

Dental visit to see Nursery,
Reception & Year 1

Yr 6 visit Shakespeare’s Globe
Book Fair in downstairs hall
Book Fair in downstairs hall
Book Fair in downstairs hall
Red Nose Day

EYFS Coffee Morning — Reception
Yr 4 visit Synagogue

EYFS Coffee Morning — Nursery
Car Boot Sale

Break up for Easter holiday

Bank Holiday — school closed
Children return to school

Class Photographs

EYFS Coffee Morning — Reception
EYFS Coffee Morning — Nursery
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READING
UPDATE

“Children who are good at reading do more of it: they learn more,
about all sorts of things, and their expanded vocabulary, gained from
their reading, increases their ease of access to more reading.”
Department for Education

Reading continues to be a firm priority at Mayespark. Here are some of the recent changes
we have made to help ensure every child develops the reading skills necessary to achieve in
life.



https://www.mayesparkprimaryschool.org.uk/learning/support-for-parents/
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Children are able to come to school
dressed as their favourite book character.

30th March
Please book a pitch via the school office

Learning Resources

As a school we invest money into a range of online learning platforms. Some of these we use
in school, but they are also designed to support learning at home. Please take time ¢o use
these wonderful resources. Further information on other programmes can be found on our

website Support for Parents - Mayespark Primary School

Attendance
Matters

Please help our office

staff by ensuring you keep EVEY’Y §+ud6ﬂ+. EVET—Y CIO\/
us informed of your latest
contact details and Please remember that any non-urgent medical appointments need to

emergency contacts. be taken outside of the school day.



https://student.readingplus.com/seereader/api/sec/fail
https://edu.wonde.com/login/mayespark
https://www.mayesparkprimaryschool.org.uk/learning/support-for-parents/

